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 Office of the City Clerk 

 BOARDS, COMMITTEES, COMMISSIONS 

 Bicycle Advisory Committee, Tucson-Pima County (TPCBAC) 

 
 Appointor (Classification) Member Appointment Expiration 

 

 Davis-Monthan Air Force Base Edward G. Yasenchack 3/7/2013 3/29/2016 
 9415 E. Grapevine Spring Place 
 Tucson, AZ 85710 
 Cell Phone: 817-688-3781 
 edward.yasenchack@dm.af.mil 

 

 Ex-Officio Ann Chanecka 6/10/2010 
  Ex-Officio (Non-Voting) 
 TDOT, Bicycle & Pedestrian Program 
 201 N. Stone 
 Tucson, AZ 85701 
 Work Phone: 837-6691 
 Cell Phone: 444-1187 
 Ann.Chanecka@tucsonaz.gov 

 

 Ex-Officio Nancy Ellis 1/1/2004 
  Ex-Officio (Non-Voting) 
 Oro Valley Parks and Recreation Department 
 Bilke Coordinator 
 Oro Valley, AZ 85737 
 Work Phone: 520-229-5057 
 Cell Phone: 520-797-2202 
 nellis@orovalley.net 

 

 Ex-Officio Dave Fernandez 5/16/2013 
  Ex-Officio (Non-Voting) 
 Tucson Police Department 
 270 S. Stone Ave. 
 Tucson, AZ 85701 
 David.Fernandez@tucsonaz.gov 

 

 Ex-Officio Michael Grider 6/10/2010 
  Ex-Officio (Non-Voting) 
 Pima County Sheriff's Department 
 Tucson, AZ 85706 
 Work Phone: 520-351-6108 
 michael.grider@sheriff.pima.gov 

 

 Ex-Officio Deputy Ryan Roher 5/6/2010 
  Ex-Officio (Non-Voting) 
 Pima County Sheriff's Department 
 Tucson, AZ 85706 
 Home Phone: 520-351-6108 
 Cell Phone: 520-351-4941 
 ryan.roher@sheriff.pima.gov 
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 Appointor (Classification) Member Appointment 
 

Ex-Officio Roy Schoonover 5/6/2010 
  Ex-Officio (Non-Voting) 
 8701 S. Kolb Rd. #7-327 
 Tucson, AZ 85706 
 Cell Phone: 520-906-0981 
 rschoo2823@aol.com 

 

 Ex-Officio Gabriel Thum 6/10/2010 
  Ex-Officio (Non-Voting) 
 Pima Association of Governments 
 Tucson, AZ 85701 
 gthum@pagnet.org 

 

 Ex-Officio Brian Varney 5/6/2010 
  Ex-Officio (Non-Voting) 
 Representative of the Town of Marana 
 Tucson, AZ 85701 
 Home Phone: 520-382-2612 
 bvarney@marana.com 

 

 Ex-Officio Matt Zoll 1/1/2004 
  Ex-Officio (Non-Voting) 
 Pima County Transportation Systems 
 Bicycle & Pedestrian Program Manager 
 Tucson, AZ 85701 
 Work Phone: 520-740-6403 
 matt.zoll@dot.pima.gov 

 

 Ex-Officio 3 Vacant Position(s) 
  

 
 Mayor 1 Vacant Position(s) 

 

 Pima County David Bachman-Williams 7/12/2011 8/31/2015 
 350 E. 15th St. 
 Tucson, AZ 85701 
 Work Phone: 520-622-6992 
 bachmanwms@gmail.com 

 

 Pima County Brian D. Beck 1/8/2013 1/31/2015 
 1514 N. Cloverland 
 Tucson, AZ 85712 
 Work Phone: 795-3000 x113 
 Home Phone: 326-9587 
 Message Phone: 326-9587 
 coyotes@cox.net 

 

 Pima County Raymond Copenhaver 5/2/2012 2/28/2014 
 7805 N Via Atascadero 
 Tucson, AZ 85743 
 Work Phone: 575-8001 
 Home Phone: 744-2126 
 ray.copenhaver@gmail.com 
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 Appointor (Classification) Member Appointment Expiration 

 
Pima County Wayne Cullop 1/8/2013 1/31/2015 
 3925 N. Pantano Road 
 Tucson, AZ 85750 
 Home Phone: 290-4321 
 Cell Phone: 977-3018 

 

 Pima County Collin Forbes 8/19/2013 8/18/2015 
 3465 N. Richland Dr. 
 Tucson, AZ 85719 
 Home Phone: 271-7954 
 Message Phone: 222-6681 
 collin.forbes@gmail.com 

 

 Pima County Tom Hausam 5/21/2013 5/20/2015 
 575 E Bent Branch Place 
 Green Valley, AZ 85614 
 Work Phone: 724-8126 Pima 
 Home Phone: 777-8800 

 

 Pima County Allen Kulwin 6/4/2013 6/30/2015 
 1958 N Placita La Zarca 
 Tucson, AZ 85745 
 Home Phone: 307-4137 

 

 Pima County Tom Nieman 10/1/2013 9/30/2015 
 Pima County Reprentative 
 8901 E. Bear Path Road 
 Tucson, AZ 85749 
 tnieman@picor.com 

 

 Pima County Eric Post 8/19/2013 8/18/2015 
 Pima County Representative 
 Tucson, AZ 85701 
 Home Phone: 520-870-3987 
 EricofAZ@cox.net 

 

 Pima County 1 Vacant Position(s) 

 

 Town of Marana Glenn Pfleiderer 2/9/2012 9/20/2013 
 9467 N. Weather Hill Dr. 
 Tucson, AZ 85743 
 Home Phone: 572-2292 
 civilmotion@comcast.net 

 

 Town of Oro Valley Adam Wade 6/19/2012 12/31/2013 
  13037 N. Woosnam Way 
 Oro Valley, AZ 85755 
 Home Phone: 308-5833 
 aofog5256@gmail.com 

 

 Town of Sahuarita Anthony Amos 6/11/2012 6/10/2014 
 125 W. Calle De Las Tiendas #133 
 Green Valley, AZ 85629 
 Work Phone: (520) 393-7433 
 Cell Phone: (623) 388-7603 
 middlering66@gmail.com 
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 Appointor (Classification) Member Appointment Expiration 

 
University of Arizona Glenn Grafton 4/23/2013 4/22/2017 
 The University of Arizona, Parking and 
 Transportation, 1117 E. 6th Street 
 Tucson, AZ 85721 
 Work Phone: 520-626-2458 
 ggrafton@email.arizona.edu 
 

 Ward 1 Naomi McIsaac 6/12/2012 12/7/2015 
 1132 E. Glenn St. 
 Tucson, AZ 85719 
 Cell Phone: 207-752-7312 
 naomimcisaac@hotmail.com 

 

 Ward 2 Ian Johnson 12/13/2011 12/7/2015 
 Chairperson 
 776 South 9th Ave. 
 Tucson, AZ 85701 
 Home Phone: 248-9810 
 ian@moiagroup.com 

 

*  Ward 3 Kylie Walzak 12/3/2013 12/4/2017 
 Secretary 
 232 N. Melrose Ave. 
 Tucson, AZ 85745 
 Cell Phone: 891-9094 
 Kwalzak@gmail.com 

 

 Ward 4 John Cousins 12/5/2011 12/7/2015 
 7861 S. Tarbela Ave 
 Tucson, AZ 85747 
 Home Phone: 982-6115 
 jcousins@innsuites.com or jc0510@aol.com 

 

*  Ward 5 1 Vacant Position(s) 
 
 

*  Ward 6 Sam Sanford 12/3/2013 12/4/2017 
 2758 N. Pacific Dr. 
 Tucson, AZ 85705 
 Home Phone: 520-820-5673 
 ssanford@email.arizona.edu 
 

 

 

 

 

 

  

 


